Worship Schedule

Sunday May 18 5 Easter Hearts That Rejoice
8:30 a.m. Communion
Recognition of Sharon Miller on Her Retirement from the OSL Food Bank
Adult Choir
10:30 a.m. Communion

Recognition of Sharon Miller on Her Retirement from the OSL Food Bank
Early Childhood

Acts 11:1-18 Peter Explains His Actions
Revelation 21:1-7 The New Jerusalem
John 16:12-22 The Work of the Holy Spirit
Sunday May 25 6 Easter Overcome
8:30 a.m. No Communion
10:30 a.m. No Communion
Acts 16:9-15 Paul’s Vision of the Man of Macedonia and Lydia’s Conversion in Philippi
Revelation 21:9-14, 21-27 The New Jerusalem
John 16:23-33 The Disciples Grief Will Turn to Joy
Sunday June 1 Ascension Witnesses to the Ends of the Earth
8:30 a.m. Communion

All School Choir

10:30 a.m. Communion
Baptism
All School Choir

Acts 1:1-11 Jesus Is Taken Up into Heaven
Luke 24:44-53 Jesus Appears to the Disciples and Then Ascends into Heaven



Sunday June 8

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Genesis 11:1-9
Acts 2:1-21
John 14:23-31

Sunday June 15
9:30 a.m.

Monday June 16
7 p.m.

Proverbs 8:1-4, 22-31
Acts 2:14a, 22-36

John 8:48-59
Sunday June 22
9:30 a.m.
Monday June 23
7 p.m.

Ephesians 4:25-32
Luke 10:25-37

Pentecost

Communion
Baptism
Adult Choir
Brass
Soprano Sax

No Communion
8th Grade Graduation
Recognition of High School and College Graduates
Faculty and Staff Choir
The Tower of Babel
The Holy Spirit Comes at Pentecost
Jesus Promises the Holy Spirit

Trinity The Father, the Son and the Spirit Are One God

Communion
Wangelins

Communion
Wisdom’s Call
Peter Addresses the Crowd
The Claims of Jesus About Himself

2 Pentecost Adventures with Jesus

No Communion
Commissioning of the South African Mission Team

Communion

Living as Children of Light
The Parable of the Good Samaritan



Sunday June 29

9:30 a.m.

Monday June 30
7 p.m.
Galatians 5:1, 13-25
Luke 9:51-62
Sunday July 6
9:30 a.m.
Monday July 7
7 p.m.
Titus 3:4-8
John 14:15-27
Sunday July 13

9:30 a.m.

Monday July 14
7 p.m.
Acts 8:26-38
John 3:1-15
Sunday July 20
9:30 a.m.
Monday July 21
7 p.m.

| Corinthians 12:1-11
John 16:7-15

3 Pentecost Freedom Appreciation

No Communion
Light Metal Band

Communion
Freedom in Christ and Life by the Spirit
Samaritan Opposition and the Cost of Following Jesus
4 Pentecost Life in the Spirit: Person and Work of the Holy Spirit

Communion

Communion
God Saved Us by the Rebirth and Renewal of the Holy Spirit
Jesus Promises the Holy Spirit

5 Pentecost Life in the Spirit: Conversion

No Communion
Commissioning of Youth Attending the National Youth Gathering

Communion

The Spirit Tells Philip to Go to the Etheopian

Jesus Teaches Nicodemus of Being Born of Water and the Spirit
6 Pentecost Life in the Spirit: Spiritual Gifts

Communion

Communion

Spiritual Gifts
The Work of the Holy Spirit



Sunday July 27 7 Pentecost Life in the Spirit: Witnessing / Evangelism

9:30 a.m. No Communion
Farewell to Vicar Bender

Monday July 28
7 p.m. Communion
Farewell to Vicar Bender
Il Timothy 1:6-14 God Gives Us a Spirit of Power, of Love and of Self-Discipline

Luke 12:8-12 The Holy Spirit Will Teach You What to Say



